Energy Measurement and Management
Data logger with GSM modem and
safety isolation for gas and water meters
P2-G
P2-G integrates a data logger, GSM
modem and safety isolations in a sin-
gle unit. The internal GSM modem
provides a reliable means to commu-

read-out
– IR optical probe with a 9-pin connector
DEVICE TYPE DESIGNATION
P2G–K171V03I03
P2 – Communicator & Data Logger
G – Explosive environment – gas meters
V – Water meters
K17 – IR + GSM communication modules
1 – RS485 interface
V03 – 4 high impedance pulse inputs
I03 – 4 OptoMOS relay outputs
72
2.
99
9.
19
4
05
01
/0
1
Iskraemeco, Energy Measurement and Management
4000 Kranj, Savska loka 4, Slovenia
Telephone: (+386 4) 206 40 00, Telefax: (+386 4) 206 43 76,
Published by Iskraemeco. Data subject to alteration without notice.
Owing to periodical improvements of our products the supplied products can differ in some
details from the data stated in the prospectus material.
OVERALL DIMENSIONS (mm)
TECHNICAL DATA
No. of pulse inputs..........................................4
No. of OptoMOS relay outputs ........................4
Output pulse width................................250 ms
OptoMOS relay ratings ..................32 V, 50 mA
Switch on resistance........................< 10 ohms
Switch off resistance.......................> 2 Mohms
Mutual channel isolation ...................2500 VDC
RTC accuracy.....................................± 10 ppm
EMC ...................EN61000-6-2 & EN61000-6-3
RF electromagnetic field....10V/m (0.1 – 1GHz)
Operating temp. range ...........-20° C … +60° C
Storage temp.  range .............-25° C … +75° C